
Gruppenrangliste

Feld A
Name / Vorname JG Gesellschaft Gruppe Resultat Total
Rang 1
Hänni Bernhard 1962 Schützen Grosshöchstetten Waldrand 97
Langenegger Pavelino 1988 Schützen Grosshöchstetten Waldrand 97
Zingg Stephan 1970 Schützen Grosshöchstetten Waldrand 95
Siegenthaler Samuel 1970 Schützen Grosshöchstetten Waldrand 95
Niklaus Thomas 1978 Schützen Grosshöchstetten Waldrand 90 474
Rang 2
Meyer Urs 1991 Belp Schützen Enzian 97
Jakob Anton 1969 Belp Schützen Enzian 95
Wägli Patrick 1995 Belp Schützen Enzian 95
Wägli Felix 1963 Belp Schützen Enzian 94
Eggenschwiler Yanik 1996 Belp Schützen Enzian 90 471
Rang 3
Gerber Christian 1998 Sportschützen Huttwil Stadtrecht 96
Vögeli Christine 1959 Sportschützen Huttwil Stadtrecht 96
Mathys Hanspeter 1944 Sportschützen Huttwil Stadtrecht 95
Kämpfer Daniel 1986 Sportschützen Huttwil Stadtrecht 93
Vögeli Marcel 1947 Sportschützen Huttwil Stadtrecht 91 471
Rang 4
Vaucher Olivier 1977 MS Guggisberg Blackhawks 98
Winkler Jakob 1960 MS Guggisberg Blackhawks 95
Zbinden Martin 1975 MS Guggisberg Blackhawks 93
Weber Nadja 1985 MS Guggisberg Blackhawks 92
Staudenmann Heinz 1969 MS Guggisberg Blackhawks 90 468
Rang 5
Müller Martin 1958 SG Oberdiessbach Mouchenwasser 96
Gerber Rolf 1992 SG Oberdiessbach Mouchenwasser 94
Baumann Adrian 1988 SG Oberdiessbach Mouchenwasser 94
Moser Bettina 1994 SG Oberdiessbach Mouchenwasser 93
Baumann Karin 1991 SG Oberdiessbach Mouchenwasser 91 468
Rang 6
Tschirren Martin 1981 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Lisibärg 96
Tschirren Stefan 1978 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Lisibärg 94
Wittwer Franziska 1976 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Lisibärg 93
Wittwer Hans-Peter 1963 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Lisibärg 92
Schlatter Andreas 1967 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Lisibärg 91 466
Rang 7
Nauer Max 1961 Schützen Rüschegg Wydlischinter 96
Zbinden Walter 1962 Schützen Rüschegg Wydlischinter 92
Stöckli Nico 1994 Schützen Rüschegg Wydlischinter 92
Nauer Marco 1984 Schützen Rüschegg Wydlischinter 91
Hirschi Hanspeter 1967 Schützen Rüschegg Wydlischinter 90 461
Rang 8
Staudenmann Kurt 1974 Schützen Lanzenhäusern Aumithöuzli 94
Graf Roland 1968 Schützen Lanzenhäusern Aumithöuzli 92
Wüthrich Michael 1989 Schützen Lanzenhäusern Aumithöuzli 92
Burri Daniel 1978 Schützen Lanzenhäusern Aumithöuzli 91
Haussener René 1976 Schützen Lanzenhäusern Aumithöuzli 91 460
Rang 9
Zeiter Arnaldo 1961 Stadtschützen Thun Thunerstärn 96



Isler Hans 1960 Stadtschützen Thun Thunerstärn 94
Koller Arnold 1945 Stadtschützen Thun Thunerstärn 94
Küffer Beat 1951 Stadtschützen Thun Thunerstärn 92
Oehrli Niklaus 1945 Stadtschützen Thun Thunerstärn 81 457
Rang 10
Rufener Peter 1958 FS Blumenstein Granit 94
Moser Ernst 1963 FS Blumenstein Granit 94
Megert Cédric 1998 FS Blumenstein Granit 91
Megert Kevin 2000 FS Blumenstein Granit 90
Wittwer Rudolf 1966 FS Blumenstein Granit 88 457
Rang 11
Gerber Peter 1963 Société de tir Sornetan Les Vieux Bois 95
Sommer André 1968 Société de tir Sornetan Les Vieux Bois 94
Engelmann Sébastien 1990 Société de tir Sornetan Les Vieux Bois 94
Sommer Sarah 1997 Société de tir Sornetan Les Vieux Bois 89
Michel Erwin 1955 Société de tir Sornetan Les Vieux Bois 83 455
Rang 12
Kislig Roland 1989 SG Riggisberg Oechtle 95
Zimmermann Reto 1987 SG Riggisberg Oechtle 91
Kislig Friedrich 1960 SG Riggisberg Oechtle 91
Rickli Thomas 1988 SG Riggisberg Oechtle 90
von Niederhäusern Toni 1964 SG Riggisberg Oechtle 88 455
Rang 13
Länzlinger Thomas 1987 Stadtschützen Bern Edelweiss 98
Rohrbach Fritz 1967 Stadtschützen Bern Edelweiss 96
Schneider Thomas 1967 Stadtschützen Bern Edelweiss 88
Zbinden Hans 1946 Stadtschützen Bern Edelweiss 88
Gross Toni 1947 Stadtschützen Bern Edelweiss 82 452
Rang 14
Suter Markus 1952 FS Thörishaus Stern 93
Suter Therese 1954 FS Thörishaus Stern 92
Ogi Christian 1944 FS Thörishaus Stern 90
Gasche Oliver 1956 FS Thörishaus Stern 89
Streit Martin 1963 FS Thörishaus Stern 85 449
Rang 15
Spycher Martin 1960 Sportschützen Bramberg Denkmal 91
Habegger Gottfried 1946 Sportschützen Bramberg Denkmal 90
Kuhn Robin 1998 Sportschützen Bramberg Denkmal 90
Zurbuchen Hans Peter 1953 Sportschützen Bramberg Denkmal 89
Ledermann Urs 1957 Sportschützen Bramberg Denkmal 87 447
Rang 16
Segginger Christian 1991 FS Müntschemier Moosbuebe 92
Maurer Fritz 1948 FS Müntschemier Moosbuebe 92
Schäfer Thomas 1974 FS Müntschemier Moosbuebe 88
Hostettler Stefan 1969 FS Müntschemier Moosbuebe 82
Mani Fritz 1947 FS Müntschemier Moosbuebe 69 423



Feld D
Name / Vorname Jg Gesellschaft Gruppe Resultat Total
Rang 1
Wenger Werner 1957 FS Fahrni Isostar 96
Däppen Markus 1968 FS Fahrni Isostar 94
Gasser Vreni 1962 FS Fahrni Isostar 94
Fahrni Samuel 1964 FS Fahrni Isostar 89
Wenger Hansueli 1956 FS Fahrni Isostar 87 460
Rang 2
Fankhauser Hans Rudolf 1950 SG Erlenbach-Wimmis Stockhorn 94
Boss Erwin 1948 SG Erlenbach-Wimmis Stockhorn 93
Kämpf Peter 1958 SG Erlenbach-Wimmis Stockhorn 92
Sigrist Walter 1955 SG Erlenbach-Wimmis Stockhorn 91
Baumberger Jöggu 1956 SG Erlenbach-Wimmis Stockhorn 90 460
Rang 3
Horst Walter 1957 FS Allmendingen Egliwil 97
Daniel Adrian 1969 FS Allmendingen Egliwil 93
Scheidegger Daniela 1973 FS Allmendingen Egliwil 91
Scheidegger Markus 1970 FS Allmendingen Egliwil 88
Hänni Jürg 1959 FS Allmendingen Egliwil 87 456
Rang 4
Trachsel Fritz 1955 SG Rüeggisberg Egghölzli 93
Trachsel Klaus 1958 SG Rüeggisberg Egghölzli 93
Zürcher Fritz 1947 SG Rüeggisberg Egghölzli 92
Trachsel Christoph 1988 SG Rüeggisberg Egghölzli 91
Schmutz Niklaus 1967 SG Rüeggisberg Egghölzli 84 453
Rang 5
Zimmermann Hans Rudolf 1954 SG Gelterfingen Bleifrässer 95
Stern Walter 1954 SG Gelterfingen Bleifrässer 91
Augstburger Christoph 1968 SG Gelterfingen Bleifrässer 90
Zimmermann Christoph 1984 SG Gelterfingen Bleifrässer 89
Ramser Kurt 1967 SG Gelterfingen Bleifrässer 87 452
Rang 6
Schlüchter Peter 1964 SG Schangnau Räbloch 93
Schlüchter Prisca 1965 SG Schangnau Räbloch 92
Wittwer Hansrudolf 1960 SG Schangnau Räbloch 92
Siegenthaler Hansrudolf 1963 SG Schangnau Räbloch 91
Schlüchter Alfred 1959 SG Schangnau Räbloch 84 452
Rang 7
Vaucher Lara 2009 MS Guggisberg Avalanche 96
Werren Lorin 2005 MS Guggisberg Avalanche 95
Vaucher Alexandra 2010 MS Guggisberg Avalanche 92
Vaucher Ramona 2012 MS Guggisberg Avalanche 88
Zbinden Nadine 2009 MS Guggisberg Avalanche 79 450
Rang 8
Siegenthaler Christian 1949 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 94
Kohler René 1971 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 92
Scheidegger Fritz 1953 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 91
Wegmüller Walter 1969 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 88
Scheidegger Paul 1960 SG Oberdiessbach Madagaskar 85 450
Rang 9
Zwahlen Rolf 1964 SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern Vogusang 93
Weibel Kurt 1951 SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern Vogusang 91
Weibel Max 1949 SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern Vogusang 90



Locher Fritz 1967 SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern Vogusang 89
Thüler Hans 1956 SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern Vogusang 87 450
Rang 10
Rüegsegger Fritz 1944 FS Röthenbach i.E. Röti 92
Riedwyl Werner 1960 FS Röthenbach i.E. Röti 91
Blaser Urs 1963 FS Röthenbach i.E. Röti 90
Schönholzer Daniel 1968 FS Röthenbach i.E. Röti 89
Fankhauser Lukas Peter 1999 FS Röthenbach i.E. Röti 88 450
Rang 11
Gäumann Willi 1959 FS Häutligen Eggacher 93
Stucki Max 1949 FS Häutligen Eggacher 93
Siegenthaler Christoph 1962 FS Häutligen Eggacher 90
Gäumann Paul 1949 FS Häutligen Eggacher 88
Hofer Bernhard 1966 FS Häutligen Eggacher 85 449
Rang 12
Lehmann Christine 1980 Belp Schützen Belpmoos 93
Mätzener Michèle 1977 Belp Schützen Belpmoos 92
Wägli Manuela 1996 Belp Schützen Belpmoos 92
Lehmann Roger 1978 Belp Schützen Belpmoos 88
Meyer Vreni 1954 Belp Schützen Belpmoos 83 448
Rang 13
Zwygart Michael 1979 Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. Seebär 93
Kocher Felix 1953 Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. Seebär 92
Schlatter Fritz 1958 Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. Seebär 90
Gehri Stefan 1968 Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. Seebär 87
Kocher Thomas 1960 Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. Seebär 86 448
Rang 14
Masshardt Klaus 1941 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Chrums-Houz 97
Ueltschi Hanspeter 1956 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Chrums-Houz 94
Kühni Hans 1946 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Chrums-Houz 88
Grünig Hans-Rudolf 1947 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Chrums-Houz 84
Jordi Alfred 1949 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Chrums-Houz 81 444
Rang 15
Ruchti Kurt 1962 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Gurten 93
Müller Roland 1968 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Gurten 90
Müller Markus 1962 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Gurten 89
Egli Patrick 1966 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Gurten 88
Gerber Urs 1956 SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald Gurten 84 444
Rang 16
Weber Kurt 1949 SG Wiedlisbach Hans Roth 98
Jäggi André 1955 SG Wiedlisbach Hans Roth 93
Schwaller Anton 1954 SG Wiedlisbach Hans Roth 89
Eichelberger Rudolf 1976 SG Wiedlisbach Hans Roth 82
Mani Stefan 1973 SG Wiedlisbach Hans Roth 81 443
Rang 17
Pulfer Beat 1966 FS Gerzensee Schloss 94
Schmitter Jürg 1972 FS Gerzensee Schloss 92
Hänni Martin 1956 FS Gerzensee Schloss 89
Schmitter Hansruedi 1944 FS Gerzensee Schloss 88
Tschirren Hansruedi 1957 FS Gerzensee Schloss 80 443
Rang 18
Sahli Michael 1983 Kirchberg Schützen Mir heis probiert 92
Dutto Mirjam 1979 Kirchberg Schützen Mir heis probiert 92
Konrad Fritz 1993 Kirchberg Schützen Mir heis probiert 87



Röthlisberger Fabian 1989 Kirchberg Schützen Mir heis probiert 87
Gerber Stefan 1979 Kirchberg Schützen Mir heis probiert 84 442
Rang 19
Mischler Toni 1981 MS Guggisberg Flames 92
Bucher Thomas 1973 MS Guggisberg Flames 91
Zbinden Stefan 1973 MS Guggisberg Flames 90
Engeloch Lara 1993 MS Guggisberg Flames 89
Ulrich Urs 1973 MS Guggisberg Flames 80 442
Rang 20
Binggeli Toni 1940 FS Mörigen Inselblick 95
Hofmann Thomas 1981 FS Mörigen Inselblick 89
Blösch Daniel 1963 FS Mörigen Inselblick 87
Margot Jean-Marc 1974 FS Mörigen Inselblick 86
Sahli Bernhard 1958 FS Mörigen Inselblick 83 440
Rang 21
Notter Rainer 1941 Belp Schützen Grauspächt 91
Wyrsch Annette 1964 Belp Schützen Grauspächt 91
Joder Fritz 1940 Belp Schützen Grauspächt 87
Wenger Daniel 1959 Belp Schützen Grauspächt 87
Hänni Karl 1951 Belp Schützen Grauspächt 84 440
Rang 22
Leu Hans 1949 FS Gysenstein Ballenbühl 93
Bähler Kurt 1951 FS Gysenstein Ballenbühl 90
Läng Peter 1954 FS Gysenstein Ballenbühl 90
Neuenschwander Ueli 1936 FS Gysenstein Ballenbühl 84
Schenk Karl 1940 FS Gysenstein Ballenbühl 82 439
Rang 23
Habegger Markus 1975 Schützen Wattenwil Plastic Gwehr 93
Bähler André 1968 Schützen Wattenwil Plastic Gwehr 89
Schnider Klaus 1974 Schützen Wattenwil Plastic Gwehr 86
Schmid Markus 1959 Schützen Wattenwil Plastic Gwehr 86
Wyss-Casutt Ursina 1976 Schützen Wattenwil Plastic Gwehr 81 435
Rang 24
Bühlmann Beat 1982 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Mühlibächler 93
Wyss Ronny 1982 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Mühlibächler 92
Wittwer Bruno 1974 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Mühlibächler 85
Wüthrich Stefan 1983 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Mühlibächler 83
Bühlmann Thomas 1980 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf Mühlibächler 81 434
Rang 25
Hofstetter Hans 1939 Sportschützen Platten Querschleger 91
Gerber Fritz 1953 Sportschützen Platten Querschleger 89
Messerli Otto 1940 Sportschützen Platten Querschleger 88
Baumgartner Silvie 1963 Sportschützen Platten Querschleger 84
König Paul 1942 Sportschützen Platten Querschleger 80 432
Rang 26
v. Niederhäusern Christian 1962 FS Grundbach Schwarzenberg 93
Knutti Roland 1953 FS Grundbach Schwarzenberg 89
Künzi Marcel 1977 FS Grundbach Schwarzenberg 86
Loretan Peter 1964 FS Grundbach Schwarzenberg 85
Künzi Eduard 1950 FS Grundbach Schwarzenberg 77 430
Rang 27
Muster Christian 1985 SG Schüpfen Minger 1 94
Allenbach Christoph 1972 SG Schüpfen Minger 1 89
Meister Franz 1947 SG Schüpfen Minger 1 86



Lüthi Ernst 1962 SG Schüpfen Minger 1 82
Steiner Andreas 1949 SG Schüpfen Minger 1 78 429
Rang 28
Dellsperger Kurt 1968 Sportschützen Platten Adrian 93
Uehlinger Beat 1965 Sportschützen Platten Adrian 87
Dellsperger Urs 1965 Sportschützen Platten Adrian 86
Hofstetter Bernhard 1965 Sportschützen Platten Adrian 85
Dellsperger Stefanie 1992 Sportschützen Platten Adrian 78 429
Rang 29
Pulfer Philip 1994 SG Rüti Gurnigel 92
Grünig Werner 1965 SG Rüti Gurnigel 88
Bähler Bernhard 1952 SG Rüti Gurnigel 86
Grünig Werner 1942 SG Rüti Gurnigel 84
Kaltenrieder Rolf 1958 SG Rüti Gurnigel 79 429
Rang 30
Dürmüller Claudia 1985 FS Thörishaus Sense 89
Zwahlen Vanessa 2001 FS Thörishaus Sense 88
Streit Mirko 1999 FS Thörishaus Sense 87
Streit Susanna 1966 FS Thörishaus Sense 86
Streit Eiko 1995 FS Thörishaus Sense 79 429
Rang 31
Nufer Heinz 1955 SG Siselen Harpune 90
Wittwer Fritz 1962 SG Siselen Harpune 90
Zobrist Stefan 1969 SG Siselen Harpune 85
Probst Fritz 1956 SG Siselen Harpune 84
Probst Marianne 1959 SG Siselen Harpune 76 425
Rang 32
Reber Hans 1954 Schützen Wichtrach Zuefau 89
Trüssel Sacha 1979 Schützen Wichtrach Zuefau 86
Christen Michael 1985 Schützen Wichtrach Zuefau 85
Spycher Fritz 1960 Schützen Wichtrach Zuefau 84
Gäumann Werner 1964 Schützen Wichtrach Zuefau 81 425
Rang 33
Spichiger Jürg 1957 FS Gerzensee Schwarzbrenner 88
Gfeller Ueli 1949 FS Gerzensee Schwarzbrenner 88
Möller Christine 1970 FS Gerzensee Schwarzbrenner 87
Hirschi Fritz 1947 FS Gerzensee Schwarzbrenner 83
Kobel Christian 1954 FS Gerzensee Schwarzbrenner 78 424
Rang 34
Schmid Marcel 1991 Schützen Wattenwil Joungsters 91
Nussbaum David 1998 Schützen Wattenwil Joungsters 88
Schmid Marc 1998 Schützen Wattenwil Joungsters 84
Krebs Ruedi 1981 Schützen Wattenwil Joungsters 80
Schmid Rolf 1987 Schützen Wattenwil Joungsters 79 422
Rang 35
Walther Erich 1960 FS Uttigen Gantrisch 89
Walther Bruno 1958 FS Uttigen Gantrisch 85
Ryter Marc 1974 FS Uttigen Gantrisch 84
Dänzer Hans 1969 FS Uttigen Gantrisch 82
Staudenmann Adrian 1983 FS Uttigen Gantrisch 82 422
Rang 36
Reber Michael 1978 Schützen Wichtrach Top-Gun 94
Amadori Daniel 1968 Schützen Wichtrach Top-Gun 93
Stalder Edith 1967 Schützen Wichtrach Top-Gun 83



Stalder Roland 1953 Schützen Wichtrach Top-Gun 75
Reusser Olivia 1979 Schützen Wichtrach Top-Gun 75 420
Rang 37
Herren Walter 1949 SG Galmiz Alte Garde 90
Scheidegger Hans 1935 SG Galmiz Alte Garde 87
Herren Agatha 1955 SG Galmiz Alte Garde 85
Bula Fredy 1946 SG Galmiz Alte Garde 80
Bula Peter 1942 SG Galmiz Alte Garde 78 420
Rang 38
Schlosser Rudolf 1945 Belp Schützen Gambrinus 89
Gräff Holger 1964 Belp Schützen Gambrinus 87
Meyer Kurt 1950 Belp Schützen Gambrinus 86
D'Andrea Luca 1992 Belp Schützen Gambrinus 83
Marti Sonja 1987 Belp Schützen Gambrinus 75 420
Rang 39
Wälchli Peter 1960 Belp Schützen Los Lobos 88
Köchli Martin 1968 Belp Schützen Los Lobos 87
Broch Bruno 1953 Belp Schützen Los Lobos 85
Joder Bernhard 1965 Belp Schützen Los Lobos 84
Zahnd Maurice 1948 Belp Schützen Los Lobos 75 419
Rang 40
Pfiffner Renate 1972 FS Allmendingen Nüt u Niemer 93
Wenger Ernst 1952 FS Allmendingen Nüt u Niemer 91
Mäusli Bruno 1957 FS Allmendingen Nüt u Niemer 80
Röthlisberger Hans 1953 FS Allmendingen Nüt u Niemer 78
Gurtner Stefan 1982 FS Allmendingen Nüt u Niemer 76 418
Rang 41
Schmied Peter 1952 SG Riggisberg Egghölzli 89
Messerli Heinz 1948 SG Riggisberg Egghölzli 87
Hirsig Ernst 1949 SG Riggisberg Egghölzli 87
Schmutz Ernst 1967 SG Riggisberg Egghölzli 79
Pulfer Ernst 1957 SG Riggisberg Egghölzli 76 418
Rang 42
Affolter Adrian 1976 SG Gelterfingen Non Plus Ultra 87
Bühlmann Ueli 1973 SG Gelterfingen Non Plus Ultra 84
Zbären Stephan 1977 SG Gelterfingen Non Plus Ultra 84
Schrepfer Beni 1978 SG Gelterfingen Non Plus Ultra 82
Bühlmann Mirjam 1982 SG Gelterfingen Non Plus Ultra 81 418
Rang 43
Neuenschwander Urs 1970 SG Rüeggisberg Cobra 87
Messerli Rudolf 1963 SG Rüeggisberg Cobra 86
Aeschlimann Andres 1968 SG Rüeggisberg Cobra 83
Balsiger Rudolf 1947 SG Rüeggisberg Cobra 82
Maurer Martin 1963 SG Rüeggisberg Cobra 79 417
Rang 44
Garo Beat 1952 Schützen Rüschegg Schwarzwasser 89
Garo Heidi 1951 Schützen Rüschegg Schwarzwasser 87
Pitsch Romy 1962 Schützen Rüschegg Schwarzwasser 85
Merki Eugen 1958 Schützen Rüschegg Schwarzwasser 78
Bartlome Peter 1946 Schützen Rüschegg Schwarzwasser 75 414
Rang 45
von Allmen Heinz 1956 FS Häutligen Lochenberg 88
Josi Sandra 1994 FS Häutligen Lochenberg 85
Haldimann Kurt 1945 FS Häutligen Lochenberg 81



Josi Hanspeter 1965 FS Häutligen Lochenberg 81
Gäumann Erwin 1953 FS Häutligen Lochenberg 79 414
Rang 46
Bärtschi Marcel 1988 Aareschützen Kiesen Pintli 89
Däpp Walter 1956 Aareschützen Kiesen Pintli 85
Ulrich Sandra 1985 Aareschützen Kiesen Pintli 84
Citino Raffaele 1954 Aareschützen Kiesen Pintli 79
Citino Franco 1962 Aareschützen Kiesen Pintli 75 412
Rang 47
Bichsel Peter 1962 FS Merzligen Linde 92
Junker Fritz 1948 FS Merzligen Linde 84
Nikles Adrian 1977 FS Merzligen Linde 84
Junker Remo 1976 FS Merzligen Linde 79
Stebler Bernhard 1968 FS Merzligen Linde 71 410
Rang 48
Kirchhoff Andreas 1959 FS Tägertschi Höckeler 88
Graf Peter 1965 FS Tägertschi Höckeler 87
Stöckli Rolf 1969 FS Tägertschi Höckeler 86
Ryf Jürg 1960 FS Tägertschi Höckeler 76
Gasser Werner 1951 FS Tägertschi Höckeler 73 410
Rang 49
Gerber Ernst 1937 Sportschützen Bramberg Winkelried 89
Ambühl Hans 1947 Sportschützen Bramberg Winkelried 89
Bieri Christian 1949 Sportschützen Bramberg Winkelried 85
Krummen Urs 1963 Sportschützen Bramberg Winkelried 76
Roth Anton 1943 Sportschützen Bramberg Winkelried 67 406
Rang 50
Messerli Doris 1964 Schützen Wattenwil Wageheber 91
Messerli Urs 1958 Schützen Wattenwil Wageheber 89
Gammenthaler Thomas 1963 Schützen Wattenwil Wageheber 79
Bähler Urs 1962 Schützen Wattenwil Wageheber 73
Dubi Martin 1955 Schützen Wattenwil Wageheber 68 400
Rang 51
Hügli Roland 1978 Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. Chutzen 91
Joder Christian 1949 Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. Chutzen 83
Schütz Bernhard 1951 Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. Chutzen 78
Kocher Hansjörg 1952 Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. Chutzen 78
Wenger Beat 1965 Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. Chutzen 70 400
Rang 52
Stellberg Michael 1960 FS Zwieselberg Wygarten 96
Brüllhardt Peter 1942 FS Zwieselberg Wygarten 81
Teuscher Aaron 1969 FS Zwieselberg Wygarten 80
Lazzari Carlo 1963 FS Zwieselberg Wygarten 67
Wampfler Urs 1971 FS Zwieselberg Wygarten 66 390
Rang 53
Augstburger Jeanette 1957 SG Gelterfingen Müsche 75
Leiser Fritz 1947 SG Gelterfingen Müsche 74
Schären Hans-Ulrich 1957 SG Gelterfingen Müsche 74
Herzig Ruth 1949 SG Gelterfingen Müsche 73
Herzig Werner 1948 SG Gelterfingen Müsche 64 360



Einzelrangliste

Rang Name / Vorname Gesellschaft Jahrgang Waffe Resultat Tiefschuss
1 Weber Kurt SG Wiedlisbach 1949 Karabiner 98 100
2 Länzlinger Thomas Stadtschützen Bern 1987 Standard 98 99
3 Vaucher Olivier MS Guggisberg 1977 Standard 98 98
4 Horst Walter FS Allmendingen 1957 90 97 100
5 Hänni Bernhard Schützen Grosshöchstetten 1962 Standard 97 100
6 Meyer Urs Belp Schützen 1991 Standard 97 100
7 Masshardt Klaus Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1941 57/03 97 96
8 Langenegger Pavelino Schützen Grosshöchstetten 1988 Standard 97 95
9 Stellberg Michael FS Zwieselberg 1960 57/03 96 99
10 Gerber Christian Sportschützen Huttwil 1998 Standard 96 99
11 Vögeli Christine Sportschützen Huttwil 1959 Standard 96 98
12 Nauer Max Schützen Rüschegg 1961 Standard 96 98
13 Rohrbach Fritz Stadtschützen Bern 1967 Standard 96 97
14 Tschirren Martin SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1981 Standard 96 97
15 Zeiter Arnaldo Stadtschützen Thun 1961 Freie Waffe 96 96
16 Hirschi Roland FS Inner-Eriz 1968 Karabiner 96 96
17 Vaucher Lara MS Guggisberg 2009 90 96 95
18 Wenger Werner FS Fahrni 1957 57/03 96 94
19 Müller Martin SG Oberdiessbach 1958 Standard 96 94
20 Zingg Stephan Schützen Grosshöchstetten 1970 Standard 95 99
21 Kislig Roland SG Riggisberg 1989 Standard 95 99
22 Siegenthaler Samuel Schützen Grosshöchstetten 1970 Standard 95 98
23 Gerber Patrik Kirchberg Schützen 1979 Standard 95 98
24 Mathys Hanspeter Sportschützen Huttwil 1944 Freie Waffe 95 97
25 Winkler Jakob MS Guggisberg 1960 Standard 95 97
26 Werren Lorin MS Guggisberg 2005 90 95 97
27 Gerber Peter Société de tir Sornetan 1963 Standard 95 96
28 Jakob Anton Belp Schützen 1969 Standard 95 96
29 Zimmermann Hans Rudolf SG Gelterfingen 1954 90 95 95
30 Wägli Patrick Belp Schützen 1995 Standard 95 95
31 Palmieri Robert SG Steffisburg-Heimberg 1948 Freie Waffe 95 94
32 Binggeli Toni FS Mörigen 1940 90 95 93
33 Däppen Markus FS Fahrni 1968 57/03 94 100
34 Tschirren Stefan SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1978 Standard 94 100
35 Siegenthaler Christian SG Oberdiessbach 1949 Karabiner 94 99
36 Muster Christian SG Schüpfen 1985 90 94 99
37 Gerber Rolf SG Oberdiessbach 1992 Standard 94 99
38 Lüthi Kevin SG Schüpfen 1993 Standard 94 99
39 Rufener Peter FS Blumenstein 1958 Standard 94 98
40 Gasser Vreni FS Fahrni 1962 57/03 94 98
41 Wägli Felix Belp Schützen 1963 Standard 94 98
42 Moser Ernst FS Blumenstein 1963 Standard 94 98
43 Kestenholz Martin SG Brenzikofen 1986 Karabiner 94 98
44 Willi Simon SG Steffisburg-Heimberg 1964 Standard 94 97
45 Burri Markus MS Guggisberg 1986 Standard 94 97
46 Isler Hans Stadtschützen Thun 1960 Freie Waffe 94 96
47 Pulfer Beat FS Gerzensee 1966 57/03 94 96
48 Sommer André Société de tir Sornetan 1968 Standard 94 96
49 Reber Michael Schützen Wichtrach 1978 57/03 94 96
50 Koller Arnold Stadtschützen Thun 1945 Freie Waffe 94 94
51 Ueltschi Hanspeter Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1956 57/03 94 94
52 Staudenmann Kurt Schützen Lanzenhäusern 1974 Standard 94 94
53 Engelmann Sébastien Société de tir Sornetan 1990 Standard 94 92



54 Fankhauser Hans Rudolf SG Erlenbach-Wimmis 1950 57/03 94 91
55 Baumann Adrian SG Oberdiessbach 1988 Standard 94 90
56 Jäggi André SG Wiedlisbach 1955 57/03 93 100
57 Ruchti Kurt SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1962 Karabiner 93 100
58 Pfiffner Renate FS Allmendingen 1972 90 93 100
59 Suter Markus FS Thörishaus 1952 Freie Waffe 93 99
60 Trachsel Fritz SG Rüeggisberg 1955 57/03 93 99
61 Daniel Adrian FS Allmendingen 1969 Karabiner 93 99
62 Schlüchter Peter SG Schangnau 1964 57/03 93 98
63 Zwahlen Rolf SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1964 57/03 93 98
64 Wittwer Franziska SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1976 Standard 93 97
65 Boss Erwin SG Erlenbach-Wimmis 1948 57/03 93 96
66 Gäumann Willi FS Häutligen 1959 57/03 93 96
67 Dellsperger Kurt Sportschützen Platten 1968 57/03 93 96
68 Habegger Markus Schützen Wattenwil 1975 90 93 96
69 Bühlmann Beat Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1982 57/03 93 96
70 Kämpfer Daniel Sportschützen Huttwil 1986 Standard 93 96
71 Leu Hans FS Gysenstein 1949 90 93 95
72 Stucki Max FS Häutligen 1949 57/03 93 95
73 Trachsel Klaus SG Rüeggisberg 1958 57/03 93 95
74 Zwygart Michael Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1979 90 93 95
75 Brönnimann Ruedi SG Niedermuhlern 1985 90 93 95
76 Moser Bettina SG Oberdiessbach 1994 Standard 93 95
77 Amadori Daniel Schützen Wichtrach 1968 57/03 93 94
78 Zbinden Martin MS Guggisberg 1975 Standard 93 94
79 Vogel Daniel FS Walterswil 1961 57/03 93 93
80 Lehmann Christine Belp Schützen 1980 90 93 93
81 v. Niederhäusern Christian FS Grundbach 1962 57/03 93 90
82 Nydegger Adrian Schützen Schwarzenburg 1974 Karabiner 93 90
83 Wittwer Hansrudolf SG Schangnau 1960 57/03 92 100
84 Schlüchter Prisca SG Schangnau 1965 57/03 92 100
85 Graf Roland Schützen Lanzenhäusern 1968 Standard 92 100
86 Kocher Felix Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1953 57/03 92 99
87 Wyss Ronny Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1982 57/03 92 99
88 Sahli Michael Kirchberg Schützen 1983 57/03 92 99
89 Segginger Christian FS Müntschemier 1991 Standard 92 99
90 Rüegsegger Fritz FS Röthenbach i.E. 1944 90 92 98
91 Hulliger Bruno SG Dotzigen 1946 57/03 92 98
92 Wüthrich Michael Schützen Lanzenhäusern 1989 Standard 92 98
93 Pulfer Philip SG Rüti 1994 90 92 98
94 Maurer Fritz FS Müntschemier 1948 Freie Waffe 92 97
95 Bichsel Peter FS Merzligen 1962 57/03 92 97
96 Kohler René SG Oberdiessbach 1971 57/03 92 97
97 Röthlisberger Fritz SG Stadt Solothurn 1980 57/03 92 97
98 Weber Nadja MS Guggisberg 1985 Standard 92 97
99 Küffer Beat Stadtschützen Thun 1951 Freie Waffe 92 96

100 Zbinden Walter Schützen Rüschegg 1962 Standard 92 96
101 Mätzener Michèle Belp Schützen 1977 90 92 96
102 Mischler Toni MS Guggisberg 1981 90 92 95
103 Wägli Manuela Belp Schützen 1996 57/03 92 95
104 Vaucher Alexandra MS Guggisberg 2010 90 92 95
105 Wittwer Hans-Peter SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1963 Standard 92 94
106 Zürcher Fritz SG Rüeggisberg 1947 57/03 92 93
107 Suter Therese FS Thörishaus 1954 Freie Waffe 92 93
108 Kämpf Peter SG Erlenbach-Wimmis 1958 57/03 92 93
109 Schmitter Jürg FS Gerzensee 1972 90 92 92



110 Dutto Mirjam Kirchberg Schützen 1979 57/03 92 92
111 Stöckli Nico Schützen Rüschegg 1994 Standard 92 92
112 Notter Rainer Belp Schützen 1941 57/03 91 100
113 Spycher Martin Sportschützen Bramberg 1960 Standard 91 99
114 Weibel Kurt SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1951 57/03 91 98
115 Stern Walter SG Gelterfingen 1954 90 91 98
116 Wyrsch Annette Belp Schützen 1964 57/03 91 97
117 Schlatter Andreas SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1967 Standard 91 97
118 Trachsel Christoph SG Rüeggisberg 1988 57/03 91 97
119 Sigrist Walter SG Erlenbach-Wimmis 1955 57/03 91 96
120 Riedwyl Werner FS Röthenbach i.E. 1960 57/03 91 96
121 Scheidegger Daniela FS Allmendingen 1973 57/03 91 96
122 Burri Daniel Schützen Lanzenhäusern 1978 Standard 91 95
123 Nauer Marco Schützen Rüschegg 1984 Standard 91 95
124 Zimmermann Reto SG Riggisberg 1987 Standard 91 95
125 Schmid Marcel Schützen Wattenwil 1991 90 91 95
126 Wenger Daniela SG Thierachern 1969 57/03 91 94
127 Hügli Roland Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1978 90 91 94
128 Baumann Karin SG Oberdiessbach 1991 Standard 91 94
129 Megert Cédric FS Blumenstein 1998 Standard 91 94
130 Zwahlen Hans MS Guggisberg 1944 57/03 91 93
131 Vögeli Marcel Sportschützen Huttwil 1947 Standard 91 93
132 Kislig Friedrich SG Riggisberg 1960 Standard 91 93
133 Siegenthaler Hansrudolf SG Schangnau 1963 57/03 91 93
134 Wenger Ernst FS Allmendingen 1952 90 91 91
135 Messerli Doris Schützen Wattenwil 1964 57/03 91 91
136 Haussener René Schützen Lanzenhäusern 1976 Standard 91 91
137 Hofstetter Hans Sportschützen Platten 1939 90 91 89
138 Scheidegger Fritz SG Oberdiessbach 1953 57/03 91 88
139 Bucher Thomas MS Guggisberg 1973 90 91 85
140 Rickli Thomas SG Riggisberg 1988 Standard 90 100
141 Nufer Heinz SG Siselen 1955 57/03 90 99
142 Augstburger Christoph SG Gelterfingen 1968 90 90 99
143 Herren Walter SG Galmiz 1949 57/03 90 98
144 Müller Roland SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1968 90 90 98
145 Habegger Gottfried Sportschützen Bramberg 1946 Freie Waffe 90 97
146 Bähler Kurt FS Gysenstein 1951 90 90 97
147 Ogi Christian FS Thörishaus 1944 Freie Waffe 90 96
148 Siegenthaler Christoph FS Häutligen 1962 57/03 90 96
149 Wittwer Fritz SG Siselen 1962 90 90 96
150 Rieder Noah FS Allmendingen 2000 90 90 96
151 Blaser Urs FS Röthenbach i.E. 1963 90 90 95
152 Kuhn Robin Sportschützen Bramberg 1998 Standard 90 95
153 Läng Peter FS Gysenstein 1954 90 90 94
154 Niklaus Thomas Schützen Grosshöchstetten 1978 Standard 90 94
155 Rivas Iris FS Blumenstein 1962 Standard 90 93
156 Baumberger Jöggu SG Erlenbach-Wimmis 1956 57/03 90 92
157 Schlatter Fritz Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1958 Karabiner 90 92
158 Hirschi Hanspeter Schützen Rüschegg 1967 Standard 90 92
159 Eggenschwiler Yanik Belp Schützen 1996 Standard 90 92
160 Hinni Werner MS Guggisberg 1965 Standard 90 91
161 Megert Kevin FS Blumenstein 2000 Standard 90 91
162 Weibel Max SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1949 57/03 90 90
163 Krebs Werner FS Häutligen 1955 Freie Waffe 90 90
164 Zbinden Stefan MS Guggisberg 1973 90 90 90
165 Staudenmann Heinz MS Guggisberg 1969 Standard 90 87



166 Gerber Ernst Sportschützen Bramberg 1937 Karabiner 89 100
167 Hänni Martin FS Gerzensee 1956 57/03 89 100
168 Allenbach Christoph SG Schüpfen 1972 57/03 89 99
169 Garo Beat Schützen Rüschegg 1952 57/03 89 98
170 Knutti Roland FS Grundbach 1953 57/03 89 98
171 Gasche Oliver FS Thörishaus 1956 Freie Waffe 89 98
172 Zimmermann Christoph SG Gelterfingen 1984 90 89 98
173 Ambühl Hans Sportschützen Bramberg 1947 57/03 89 97
174 Fahrni Samuel FS Fahrni 1964 57/03 89 97
175 Sommer Sarah Société de tir Sornetan 1997 Standard 89 97
176 Mischler Hansrudolf Schützen Schwarzenburg 1951 57/03 89 96
177 Messerli Urs Schützen Wattenwil 1958 57/03 89 96
178 Schlosser Rudolf Belp Schützen 1945 57/03 89 95
179 Stucki Kurt SG Riggisberg 1946 Standard 89 95
180 Eicher Armin FS Inner-Eriz 1969 90 89 95
181 Bärtschi Marcel Aareschützen Kiesen 1988 90 89 95
182 Schmied Peter SG Riggisberg 1952 57/03 89 94
183 Gerber Fritz Sportschützen Platten 1953 90 89 94
184 Walther Erich FS Uttigen 1960 90 89 94
185 Dürmüller Claudia FS Thörishaus 1985 90 89 94
186 Zurbuchen Hans Peter Sportschützen Bramberg 1953 Freie Waffe 89 93
187 Reber Hans Schützen Wichtrach 1954 90 89 93
188 Locher Fritz SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1967 90 89 93
189 Engeloch Lara MS Guggisberg 1993 90 89 93
190 Bähler André Schützen Wattenwil 1968 90 89 92
191 Müller Markus SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1962 57/03 89 91
192 Hofmann Thomas FS Mörigen 1981 90 89 90
193 Schwaller Anton SG Wiedlisbach 1954 57/03 89 88
194 Schönholzer Daniel FS Röthenbach i.E. 1968 57/03 89 88
195 Käch Jakob SG Schüpfen 1965 57/03 88 100
196 Schneider Thomas Stadtschützen Bern 1967 Standard 88 99
197 Nussbaum David Schützen Wattenwil 1998 90 88 99
198 Gäumann Paul FS Häutligen 1949 57/03 88 98
199 von Allmen Heinz FS Häutligen 1956 57/03 88 98
200 Egli Patrick SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1966 Karabiner 88 98
201 Kühni Hans Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1946 90 88 97
202 Kirchhoff Andreas FS Tägertschi 1959 57/03 88 97
203 von Niederhäusern Toni SG Riggisberg 1964 Standard 88 97
204 Grünig Werner SG Rüti 1965 Karabiner 88 97
205 Moser Daniel FS Zwieselberg 1956 Standard 88 96
206 Spichiger Jürg FS Gerzensee 1957 Karabiner 88 96
207 Schmitter Hansruedi FS Gerzensee 1944 90 88 95
208 Vaucher Ramona MS Guggisberg 2012 90 88 95
209 Wälchli Peter Belp Schützen 1960 57/03 88 94
210 Scheidegger Markus FS Allmendingen 1970 57/03 88 94
211 Hirter Marco Schützen Schwarzenburg 1976 Standard 88 93
212 Fankhauser Lukas Peter FS Röthenbach i.E. 1999 90 88 93
213 Zwahlen Vanessa FS Thörishaus 2001 90 88 93
214 Zbinden Hans Stadtschützen Bern 1946 Karabiner 88 92
215 Messerli Otto Sportschützen Platten 1940 90 88 91
216 Schäfer Thomas FS Müntschemier 1974 Standard 88 91
217 Wittwer Rudolf FS Blumenstein 1966 Standard 88 90
218 Wegmüller Walter SG Oberdiessbach 1969 90 88 89
219 Lehmann Roger Belp Schützen 1978 90 88 88
220 Gfeller Ueli FS Gerzensee 1949 57/03 88 85
221 Wenger Hansueli FS Fahrni 1956 57/03 87 100



222 Uehlinger Beat Sportschützen Platten 1965 57/03 87 100
223 Konrad Fritz Kirchberg Schützen 1993 57/03 87 100
224 Ledermann Urs Sportschützen Bramberg 1957 Freie Waffe 87 98
225 Graf Peter FS Tägertschi 1965 90 87 98
226 Gehri Stefan Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1968 90 87 98
227 Neuenschwander Urs SG Rüeggisberg 1970 90 87 98
228 Möller Christine FS Gerzensee 1970 57/03 87 98
229 Joder Fritz Belp Schützen 1940 90 87 97
230 Spring Ernst SG Schangnau 1946 57/03 87 97
231 Köchli Martin Belp Schützen 1968 57/03 87 97
232 Gräff Holger Belp Schützen 1964 90 87 96
233 Röthlisberger Fabian Kirchberg Schützen 1989 57/03 87 96
234 Streit Mirko FS Thörishaus 1999 90 87 96
235 Stucki Hans SG Steffisburg-Heimberg 1944 Freie Waffe 87 95
236 Messerli Heinz SG Riggisberg 1948 57/03 87 95
237 Daniel Jessica FS Allmendingen 2000 90 87 95
238 Scheidegger Hans SG Galmiz 1935 Karabiner 87 94
239 Hirsig Ernst SG Riggisberg 1949 57/03 87 94
240 Thüler Hans SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1956 90 87 93
241 Wenger Daniel Belp Schützen 1959 57/03 87 92
242 Blösch Daniel FS Mörigen 1963 90 87 92
243 von Ballmoos Max SG Dotzigen 1944 Karabiner 87 89
244 Garo Heidi Schützen Rüschegg 1951 57/03 87 88
245 Ramser Kurt SG Gelterfingen 1967 90 87 88
246 Hänni Jürg FS Allmendingen 1959 57/03 87 87
247 Sahli Bernhard SG Rüeggisberg 1956 57/03 87 86
248 Schild Philipp FS Hofstetten 1976 57/03 87 85
249 Affolter Adrian SG Gelterfingen 1976 90 87 84
250 Strobel Markus SG Fulenbach-Kappel 1958 Karabiner 87 83
251 Kocher Thomas Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1960 90 86 100
252 Meyer Kurt Belp Schützen 1950 57/03 86 98
253 Bähler Bernhard SG Rüti 1952 90 86 97
254 Stöckli Rolf FS Tägertschi 1969 90 86 97
255 Baumgartner Rolf SG Thierachern 1965 57/03 86 96
256 Schnider Klaus Schützen Wattenwil 1974 90 86 95
257 Künzi Marcel FS Grundbach 1977 57/03 86 95
258 Streit Susanna FS Thörishaus 1966 90 86 94
259 Messerli Rudolf SG Rüeggisberg 1963 Karabiner 86 92
260 Dellsperger Urs Sportschützen Platten 1965 57/03 86 90
261 Beutler Peter Buchholterberg-Schützen 1957 57/03 86 86
262 Reist Walter Carabinier Vully-Sugiez 1940 90 86 85
263 Rufener Christian FS Blumenstein 1960 57/03 86 85
264 Schäfer Ursula FS Inner-Eriz 1973 90 86 85
265 Trüssel Sacha Schützen Wichtrach 1979 90 86 85
266 Meister Franz SG Schüpfen 1947 57/03 86 84
267 Schmid Markus Schützen Wattenwil 1959 90 86 84
268 Margot Jean-Marc FS Mörigen 1974 90 86 82
269 Broch Bruno Belp Schützen 1953 Karabiner 85 100
270 Bieri Christian Sportschützen Bramberg 1949 57/03 85 99
271 Christen Michael Schützen Wichtrach 1985 90 85 98
272 Scheidegger Paul SG Oberdiessbach 1960 57/03 85 97
273 Wittwer Bruno Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1974 57/03 85 96
274 Streit Martin FS Thörishaus 1963 Freie Waffe 85 94
275 Hofer Bernhard FS Häutligen 1966 90 85 93
276 Däpp Walter Aareschützen Kiesen 1956 90 85 92
277 Josi Sandra FS Häutligen 1994 90 85 92



278 von Niederhäusern Martin Belp Schützen 1945 Karabiner 85 89
279 Walther Bruno FS Uttigen 1958 90 85 88
280 Pitsch Romy Schützen Rüschegg 1962 90 85 88
281 Hofstetter Bernhard Sportschützen Platten 1965 90 85 87
282 Zobrist Stefan SG Siselen 1969 90 85 87
283 Herren Agatha SG Galmiz 1955 90 85 86
284 Loretan Peter FS Grundbach 1964 90 85 85
285 Hänni Karl Belp Schützen 1951 90 84 100
286 Liechti Dieter SG Dotzigen 1969 57/03 84 100
287 Bühlmann Ueli SG Gelterfingen 1973 90 84 99
288 Ryter Marc FS Uttigen 1974 90 84 99
289 Grünig Werner SG Rüti 1942 90 84 97
290 Amstutz Hans-Rudolf FS Blumenstein 1953 57/03 84 97
291 Neuenschwander Ueli FS Gysenstein 1936 90 84 94
292 Grünig Hans-Rudolf Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1947 57/03 84 94
293 Junker Fritz FS Merzligen 1948 57/03 84 94
294 Nikles Adrian FS Merzligen 1977 Karabiner 84 94
295 Probst Fritz SG Siselen 1956 57/03 84 92
296 Bernhard Selina FS Blumenstein 2005 90 84 92
297 Schmutz Niklaus SG Rüeggisberg 1967 57/03 84 91
298 Gerber Stefan Kirchberg Schützen 1979 57/03 84 90
299 Ulrich Sandra Aareschützen Kiesen 1985 57/03 84 90
300 Müller Urs SG Matzendort 1950 90 84 88
301 Schmid Marc Schützen Wattenwil 1998 90 84 88
302 Schlüchter Alfred SG Schangnau 1959 Karabiner 84 87
303 Gerber Urs SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1956 57/03 84 86
304 Baumgartner Silvie Sportschützen Platten 1963 90 84 86
305 Spycher Fritz Schützen Wichtrach 1960 90 84 85
306 Joder Bernhard Belp Schützen 1965 90 84 84
307 Zbären Stephan SG Gelterfingen 1977 90 84 80
308 Sahli Bernhard FS Mörigen 1958 57/03 83 97
309 Aeschlimann Andres SG Rüeggisberg 1968 57/03 83 97
310 Michel Erwin Société de tir Sornetan 1955 57/03 83 95
311 D'Andrea Luca Belp Schützen 1992 90 83 95
312 Hirschi Fritz FS Gerzensee 1947 Karabiner 83 94
313 Gammenthaler Urs Schützen Wattenwil 1965 57/03 83 94
314 Joder Christian Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1949 90 83 93
315 Wüthrich Stefan Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1983 57/03 83 92
316 Meyer Vreni Belp Schützen 1954 57/03 83 88
317 Künzi Hanspeter FS Zwieselberg 1971 Karabiner 83 85
318 Stalder Edith Schützen Wichtrach 1967 57/03 83 83
319 Baumann Werner SG Oberdiessbach 1966 90 82 97
320 Gross Toni Stadtschützen Bern 1947 Freie Waffe 82 95
321 Balsiger Rudolf SG Rüeggisberg 1947 90 82 93
322 Lüthi Ernst SG Schüpfen 1962 57/03 82 90
323 Hostettler Stefan FS Müntschemier 1969 Standard 82 90
324 Schrepfer Beni SG Gelterfingen 1978 90 82 90
325 Dänzer Hans FS Uttigen 1969 90 82 87
326 Bachmann Matthias Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1967 57/03 82 85
327 Eichelberger Rudolf SG Wiedlisbach 1976 57/03 82 84
328 Staudenmann Adrian FS Uttigen 1983 90 82 84
329 Schenk Karl FS Gysenstein 1940 90 82 80
330 Oehrli Niklaus Stadtschützen Thun 1945 Freie Waffe 81 93
331 Schenk-Broch Margrit SG Attishofen-Nebikon 1956 90 81 92
332 Gertsch Thomas FS Blumenstein 1972 57/03 81 92
333 Bühlmann Thomas Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1980 57/03 81 92



334 Jordi Alfred Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1949 57/03 81 91
335 Haldimann Kurt FS Häutligen 1945 90 81 90
336 Mani Stefan SG Wiedlisbach 1973 Karabiner 81 90
337 Josi Hanspeter FS Häutligen 1965 90 81 89
338 Wyss-Casutt Ursina Schützen Wattenwil 1976 90 81 88
339 Brüllhardt Peter FS Zwieselberg 1942 90 81 87
340 Gäumann Werner Schützen Wichtrach 1964 90 81 86
341 Bühlmann Mirjam SG Gelterfingen 1982 90 81 84
342 Schmitz Thomas FS Stettlen-Deisswil 1967 Karabiner 81 83
343 Teuscher Aaron FS Zwieselberg 1969 Karabiner 80 98
344 Bula Fredy SG Galmiz 1946 90 80 96
345 Tschirren Hansruedi FS Gerzensee 1957 90 80 95
346 König Paul Sportschützen Platten 1942 90 80 94
347 Ulrich Urs MS Guggisberg 1973 57/03 80 89
348 Mäusli Bruno FS Allmendingen 1957 90 80 84
349 Krebs Ruedi Schützen Wattenwil 1981 90 80 84
350 Citino Raffaele Aareschützen Kiesen 1954 90 79 95
351 Maurer Martin SG Rüeggisberg 1963 90 79 94
352 Kaltenrieder Rolf SG Rüti 1958 90 79 92
353 Gäumann Erwin FS Häutligen 1953 90 79 90
354 Junker Remo FS Merzligen 1976 57/03 79 90
355 van Leenen Silvia Sportschützen Bettenhausen 1979 57/03 79 88
356 Zbinden Nadine MS Guggisberg 2009 90 79 87
357 Schmutz Ernst SG Riggisberg 1967 57/03 79 81
358 Gammenthaler Thomas Schützen Wattenwil 1963 57/03 79 80
359 Schmid Rolf Schützen Wattenwil 1987 90 79 78
360 Streit Eiko FS Thörishaus 1995 90 79 77
361 Schütz Bernhard Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1951 57/03 78 99
362 Röthlisberger Hans FS Allmendingen 1953 90 78 90
363 Merki Eugen Schützen Rüschegg 1958 57/03 78 90
364 Bula Peter SG Galmiz 1942 Karabiner 78 86
365 Broch Walter SG Attishofen-Nebikon 1950 57/03 78 86
366 Kocher Hansjörg Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1952 57/03 78 85
367 Steiner Andreas SG Schüpfen 1949 57/03 78 83
368 Kobel Christian FS Gerzensee 1954 57/03 78 80
369 Dellsperger Stefanie Sportschützen Platten 1992 90 78 75
370 Henzmann Maria-Anna SG Schüpfen 1960 90 77 98
371 Künzi Eduard FS Grundbach 1950 57/03 77 91
372 Hufschmid Anton SG Fulenbach-Kappel 1950 90 77 81
373 Ryf Jürg FS Tägertschi 1960 57/03 76 94
374 Probst Marianne SG Siselen 1959 90 76 89
375 Pulfer Ernst SG Riggisberg 1957 57/03 76 87
376 Gurtner Stefan FS Allmendingen 1982 90 76 86
377 Krummen Urs Sportschützen Bramberg 1963 57/03 76 84
378 Stalder Roland Schützen Wichtrach 1953 57/03 75 92
379 Citino Franco Aareschützen Kiesen 1962 57/03 75 86
380 Marti Sonja Belp Schützen 1987 57/02 75 86
381 Augstburger Jeanette SG Gelterfingen 1957 90 75 82
382 Reusser Olivia Schützen Wichtrach 1979 57/03 75 82
383 Bartlome Peter Schützen Rüschegg 1946 57/03 75 81
384 Zahnd Maurice Belp Schützen 1948 90 75 80
385 Neuenschwander Ernst FS Tägertschi 1966 90 74 94
386 Stalder Daniel Schützen Schwarzenburg 1968 90 74 94
387 Leiser Fritz SG Gelterfingen 1947 90 74 89
388 Schären Hans-Ulrich SG Gelterfingen 1957 90 74 86
389 Haldemann Otto Aareschützen Kiesen 1941 Karabiner 73 95



390 Herzig Ruth SG Gelterfingen 1949 90 73 92
391 Bähler Urs Schützen Wattenwil 1962 57/03 73 83
392 Gasser Werner FS Tägertschi 1951 57/03 73 81
393 Schilli Robert SG Hunzensschwil 1960 90 73 80
394 Scheidegger Hans FS Allmendingen 1951 57/03 73 71
395 Hänni Sabine SG Schüpfen 1989 57/03 72 89
396 Agustoni Michel SG Dotzigen 1945 90 72 71
397 Künzi Matthias FS Zwieselberg 2003 57/03 71 96
398 Schneiter Peter FS Zwieselberg 1962 90 71 91
399 Stebler Bernhard FS Merzligen 1968 57/03 71 76
400 Wenger Beat Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1965 90 70 95
401 Portmann Armin FS Gwatt 1944 90 70 86
402 Balsiger Nicole SG Rüti 1996 90 70 74
403 Mani Fritz FS Müntschemier 1947 90 69 98
404 Dubi Martin Schützen Wattenwil 1955 57/03 68 70
405 Lazzari Carlo FS Zwieselberg 1963 Karabiner 67 86
406 Roth Anton Sportschützen Bramberg 1943 57/03 67 64
407 Wampfler Urs FS Zwieselberg 1971 Karabiner 66 78
408 Herzig Werner SG Gelterfingen 1948 90 64 92
409 Stucki Hans FS Blumenstein 1949 57/03 51 80
410 Hänni Ruedi FS Zwieselberg 1940 90 43 30



Rangliste Auszahlungsstich

Rang Name / Vorname Gesellschaft Jahrgang Waffe Resultat
1 Schlatter Andreas SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1967 Standard 483
2 Vaucher Olivier MS Guggisberg 1977 Standard 481
3 Baumann Adrian SG Oberdiessbach 1988 Standard 481
4 Nauer Max Schützen Rüschegg 1961 Standard 470
5 Moser Ernst FS Blumenstein 1963 Standard 468
6 Rohrbach Fritz Stadtschützen Bern 1967 Standard 468
7 Haussener René Schützen Lanzenhäusern 1976 Standard 467
8 Langenegger Pavelino Schützen Grosshöchstetten 1988 Standard 467
9 Suter Therese FS Thörishaus 1954 Freie Waffe 466

10 Meyer Urs Belp Schützen 1991 Standard 466
11 Palmieri Robert SG Steffisburg-Heimberg 1948 Freie Waffe 465
12 Müller Martin SG Oberdiessbach 1958 Standard 465
13 Wägli Felix Belp Schützen 1963 Standard 465
14 Schlüchter Prisca SG Schangnau 1965 57/03 465
15 Kämpfer Daniel Sportschützen Huttwil 1986 Standard 465
16 Küffer Beat Stadtschützen Thun 1951 Freie Waffe 464
17 Däppen Markus FS Fahrni 1968 57/03 464
18 Wägli Patrick Belp Schützen 1995 Standard 464
19 Reist Walter Carabinier Vully-Sugiez 1940 90 463
20 Baumberger Jöggu SG Erlenbach-Wimmis 1956 57/03 462
21 Siegenthaler Samuel Schützen Grosshöchstetten 1970 Standard 462
22 Graf Roland Schützen Lanzenhäusern 1968 Standard 461
23 Gerber Peter Société de tir Sornetan 1963 Standard 459
24 Stucki Max FS Häutligen 1949 57/03 458
25 Ledermann Urs Sportschützen Bramberg 1957 Freie Waffe 458
26 Hirschi Hanspeter Schützen Rüschegg 1967 Standard 458
27 Schmitter Jürg FS Gerzensee 1972 90 458
28 Zbinden Martin MS Guggisberg 1975 Standard 457
29 Mathys Hanspeter Sportschützen Huttwil 1944 Freie Waffe 456
30 Zeiter Arnaldo Stadtschützen Thun 1961 Freie Waffe 456
31 Kislig Roland SG Riggisberg 1989 Standard 456
32 Ruchti Kurt SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1962 Karabiner 454
33 Wittwer Rudolf FS Blumenstein 1966 Standard 454
34 Weber Nadja MS Guggisberg 1985 Standard 454
35 Stucki Kurt SG Riggisberg 1946 Standard 453
36 Winkler Jakob MS Guggisberg 1960 Standard 453
37 Stöckli Nico Schützen Rüschegg 1994 Standard 453
38 Gerber Patrik Kirchberg Schützen 1979 Standard 452
39 Bühlmann Thomas Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1980 57/03 452
40 Gerber Christian Sportschützen Huttwil 1998 Standard 452
41 Hofstetter Hans Sportschützen Platten 1939 90 451
42 Messerli Otto Sportschützen Platten 1940 90 451
43 Junker Fritz FS Merzligen 1948 57/03 451
44 Knutti Roland FS Grundbach 1953 57/03 451
45 Streit Martin FS Thörishaus 1963 Freie Waffe 450
46 Kohler René SG Oberdiessbach 1971 57/03 450
47 Vögeli Marcel Sportschützen Huttwil 1947 Standard 449
48 Stellberg Michael FS Zwieselberg 1960 57/03 449
49 Hostettler Stefan FS Müntschemier 1969 Standard 449
50 Nauer Marco Schützen Rüschegg 1984 Standard 449
51 Megert Cédric FS Blumenstein 1998 Standard 449



52 Siegenthaler Hansrudolf SG Schangnau 1963 57/03 448
53 Schönholzer Daniel FS Röthenbach i.E. 1968 57/03 448
54 Möller Christine FS Gerzensee 1970 57/03 448
55 Wampfler Urs FS Zwieselberg 1971 Karabiner 448
56 Hirter Marco Schützen Schwarzenburg 1976 Standard 448
57 Nufer Heinz SG Siselen 1955 57/03 447
58 Isler Hans Stadtschützen Thun 1960 Freie Waffe 447
59 Zingg Stephan Schützen Grosshöchstetten 1970 Standard 447
60 Zimmermann Reto SG Riggisberg 1987 Standard 447
61 Trachsel Christoph SG Rüeggisberg 1988 57/03 447
62 Sommer Sarah Société de tir Sornetan 1997 Standard 447
63 Kuhn Robin Sportschützen Bramberg 1998 Standard 447
64 Gross Toni Stadtschützen Bern 1947 Freie Waffe 446
65 Röthlisberger Fabian Kirchberg Schützen 1989 57/03 446
66 Moser Bettina SG Oberdiessbach 1994 Standard 446
67 Scheidegger Paul SG Oberdiessbach 1960 57/03 445
68 Scheidegger Markus FS Allmendingen 1970 57/03 445
69 Staudenmann Kurt Schützen Lanzenhäusern 1974 Standard 445
70 Fankhauser Lukas Peter FS Röthenbach i.E. 1999 90 445
71 Vogel Daniel FS Walterswil 1961 57/03 444
72 Müller Roland SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1968 90 444
73 Ogi Christian FS Thörishaus 1944 Freie Waffe 443
74 Gäumann Paul FS Häutligen 1949 57/03 443
75 Wenger Ernst FS Allmendingen 1952 90 443
76 Wenger Hansueli FS Fahrni 1956 57/03 443
77 Müller Markus SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1962 57/03 443
78 Muster Christian SG Schüpfen 1985 90 443
79 Habegger Gottfried Sportschützen Bramberg 1946 Freie Waffe 442
80 Weibel Kurt SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1951 57/03 442
81 Jäggi André SG Wiedlisbach 1955 57/03 442
82 Zbinden Walter Schützen Rüschegg 1962 Standard 442
83 Gasser Vreni FS Fahrni 1962 57/03 442
84 Schlüchter Peter SG Schangnau 1964 57/03 442
85 Hinni Werner MS Guggisberg 1965 Standard 442
86 Dellsperger Kurt Sportschützen Platten 1968 57/03 442
87 Röthlisberger Fritz SG Stadt Solothurn 1980 57/03 442
88 Tschirren Martin SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1981 Standard 442
89 Lüthi Kevin SG Schüpfen 1993 Standard 442
90 Ambühl Hans Sportschützen Bramberg 1947 57/03 441
91 Jakob Anton Belp Schützen 1969 Standard 441
92 Baumann Karin SG Oberdiessbach 1991 Standard 441
93 Megert Kevin FS Blumenstein 2000 Standard 441
94 Sahli Bernhard SG Rüeggisberg 1956 57/03 440
95 Citino Franco Aareschützen Kiesen 1962 57/03 440
96 Fahrni Samuel FS Fahrni 1964 57/03 440
97 Zwahlen Rolf SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1964 57/03 440
98 Hirschi Roland FS Inner-Eriz 1968 Karabiner 440
99 Wittwer Bruno Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1974 57/03 440
100 Niklaus Thomas Schützen Grosshöchstetten 1978 Standard 440
101 Rufener Peter FS Blumenstein 1958 Standard 439
102 Trachsel Klaus SG Rüeggisberg 1958 57/03 439
103 Ryter Marc FS Uttigen 1974 90 439
104 Burri Daniel Schützen Lanzenhäusern 1978 Standard 439
105 Engelmann Sébastien Société de tir Sornetan 1990 Standard 439



106 Gerber Ernst Sportschützen Bramberg 1937 Karabiner 438
107 Hulliger Bruno SG Dotzigen 1946 57/03 438
108 Blaser Urs FS Röthenbach i.E. 1963 90 438
109 Daniel Adrian FS Allmendingen 1969 Karabiner 438
110 Sigrist Walter SG Erlenbach-Wimmis 1955 57/03 437
111 Probst Fritz SG Siselen 1956 57/03 437
112 Schlüchter Alfred SG Schangnau 1959 Karabiner 437
113 Wägli Manuela Belp Schützen 1996 57/03 437
114 Schmitter Hansruedi FS Gerzensee 1944 90 436
115 Suter Markus FS Thörishaus 1952 Freie Waffe 436
116 Wenger Werner FS Fahrni 1957 57/03 436
117 Bichsel Peter FS Merzligen 1962 57/03 436
118 Staudenmann Heinz MS Guggisberg 1969 Standard 436
119 Krebs Werner FS Häutligen 1955 Freie Waffe 435
120 Rufener Christian FS Blumenstein 1960 57/03 435
121 Ulrich Urs MS Guggisberg 1973 57/03 435
122 Länzlinger Thomas Stadtschützen Bern 1987 Standard 435
123 Probst Marianne SG Siselen 1959 90 434
124 Wyrsch Annette Belp Schützen 1964 57/03 434
125 Pulfer Beat FS Gerzensee 1966 57/03 434
126 Schneider Thomas Stadtschützen Bern 1967 Standard 434
127 Schmutz Niklaus SG Rüeggisberg 1967 57/03 434
128 Habegger Markus Schützen Wattenwil 1975 90 434
129 Reber Michael Schützen Wichtrach 1978 57/03 433
130 Maurer Fritz FS Müntschemier 1948 Freie Waffe 432
131 Schwaller Anton SG Wiedlisbach 1954 57/03 432
132 Kestenholz Martin SG Brenzikofen 1986 Karabiner 432
133 Schmid Marc Schützen Wattenwil 1998 90 432
134 Spring Ernst SG Schangnau 1946 57/03 431
135 Gasche Oliver FS Thörishaus 1956 Freie Waffe 431
136 Willi Simon SG Steffisburg-Heimberg 1964 Standard 431
137 Locher Fritz SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1967 90 431
138 Köchli Martin Belp Schützen 1968 57/03 431
139 Hänni Bernhard Schützen Grosshöchstetten 1962 Standard 430
140 Burri Markus MS Guggisberg 1986 Standard 430
141 D'Andrea Luca Belp Schützen 1992 90 430
142 Hirsig Ernst SG Riggisberg 1949 57/03 429
143 Stalder Roland Schützen Wichtrach 1953 57/03 429
144 Sommer André Société de tir Sornetan 1968 Standard 429
145 Liechti Dieter SG Dotzigen 1969 57/03 429
146 Bühlmann Ueli SG Gelterfingen 1973 90 429
147 Schäfer Ursula FS Inner-Eriz 1973 90 429
148 Daniel Jessica FS Allmendingen 2000 90 429
149 Koller Arnold Stadtschützen Thun 1945 Freie Waffe 428
150 Garo Heidi Schützen Rüschegg 1951 57/03 428
151 Gerber Fritz Sportschützen Platten 1953 90 428
152 Däpp Walter Aareschützen Kiesen 1956 90 428
153 Hofer Bernhard FS Häutligen 1966 90 428
154 Trüssel Sacha Schützen Wichtrach 1979 90 428
155 Weber Kurt SG Wiedlisbach 1949 Karabiner 427
156 Bähler Kurt FS Gysenstein 1951 90 427
157 Gäumann Willi FS Häutligen 1959 57/03 427
158 Kislig Friedrich SG Riggisberg 1960 Standard 427
159 v. Niederhäusern Christian FS Grundbach 1962 57/03 427



160 Stucki Hans SG Steffisburg-Heimberg 1944 Freie Waffe 426
161 Messerli Heinz SG Riggisberg 1948 57/03 426
162 Tschirren Hansruedi FS Gerzensee 1957 90 426
163 Reusser Olivia Schützen Wichtrach 1979 57/03 426
164 Rickli Thomas SG Riggisberg 1988 Standard 426
165 Wüthrich Michael Schützen Lanzenhäusern 1989 Standard 426
166 Neuenschwander Ueli FS Gysenstein 1936 90 425
167 Weibel Max SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1949 57/03 425
168 Trachsel Fritz SG Rüeggisberg 1955 57/03 425
169 Merki Eugen Schützen Rüschegg 1958 57/03 425
170 Eicher Armin FS Inner-Eriz 1969 90 425
171 Zimmermann Christoph SG Gelterfingen 1984 90 425
172 Meyer Kurt Belp Schützen 1950 57/03 424
173 Uehlinger Beat Sportschützen Platten 1965 57/03 424
174 Graf Peter FS Tägertschi 1965 90 424
175 Baumann Werner SG Oberdiessbach 1966 90 424
176 Steiner Andreas SG Schüpfen 1949 57/03 423
177 Michel Erwin Société de tir Sornetan 1955 57/03 423
178 Schenk-Broch Margrit SG Attishofen-Nebikon 1956 90 423
179 Zbinden Stefan MS Guggisberg 1973 90 423
180 Künzi Marcel FS Grundbach 1977 57/03 423
181 Lehmann Christine Belp Schützen 1980 90 423
182 Dellsperger Stefanie Sportschützen Platten 1992 90 423
183 Thüler Hans SG Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern 1956 90 422
184 Strobel Markus SG Fulenbach-Kappel 1958 Karabiner 422
185 Riedwyl Werner FS Röthenbach i.E. 1960 57/03 422
186 Wegmüller Walter SG Oberdiessbach 1969 90 422
187 Schild Philipp FS Hofstetten 1976 57/03 422
188 Lehmann Roger Belp Schützen 1978 90 422
189 Schenk Karl FS Gysenstein 1940 90 421
190 Müller Urs SG Matzendort 1950 90 421
191 Kämpf Peter SG Erlenbach-Wimmis 1958 57/03 421
192 Engeloch Lara MS Guggisberg 1993 90 421
193 Konrad Fritz Kirchberg Schützen 1993 57/03 421
194 Siegenthaler Christian SG Oberdiessbach 1949 Karabiner 420
195 Meyer Vreni Belp Schützen 1954 57/03 420
196 Ryf Jürg FS Tägertschi 1960 57/03 420
197 Mani Fritz FS Müntschemier 1947 90 419
198 Scheidegger Hans FS Allmendingen 1951 57/03 419
199 Beutler Peter Buchholterberg-Schützen 1957 57/03 419
200 Hofstetter Bernhard Sportschützen Platten 1965 90 419
201 Neuenschwander Ernst FS Tägertschi 1966 90 419
202 Amadori Daniel Schützen Wichtrach 1968 57/03 419
203 Bucher Thomas MS Guggisberg 1973 90 419
204 Joder Fritz Belp Schützen 1940 90 418
205 Vögeli Christine Sportschützen Huttwil 1959 Standard 418
206 Spycher Martin Sportschützen Bramberg 1960 Standard 418
207 Schäfer Thomas FS Müntschemier 1974 Standard 418
208 Segginger Christian FS Müntschemier 1991 Standard 418
209 Gerber Rolf SG Oberdiessbach 1992 Standard 418
210 Herren Walter SG Galmiz 1949 57/03 417
211 Hänni Jürg FS Allmendingen 1959 57/03 417
212 Zbinden Nadine MS Guggisberg 2009 90 417
213 Walther Bruno FS Uttigen 1958 90 416



214 Walther Erich FS Uttigen 1960 90 416
215 Hufschmid Anton SG Fulenbach-Kappel 1950 90 415
216 Gasser Werner FS Tägertschi 1951 57/03 415
217 Horst Walter FS Allmendingen 1957 90 415
218 Wälchli Peter Belp Schützen 1960 57/03 414
219 Eggenschwiler Yanik Belp Schützen 1996 Standard 414
220 Schmutz Ernst SG Riggisberg 1967 57/03 413
221 Scheidegger Daniela FS Allmendingen 1973 57/03 413
222 Läng Peter FS Gysenstein 1954 90 412
223 Hänni Martin FS Gerzensee 1956 57/03 412
224 Schneiter Peter FS Zwieselberg 1962 90 412
225 Teuscher Aaron FS Zwieselberg 1969 Karabiner 412
226 Boss Erwin SG Erlenbach-Wimmis 1948 57/03 411
227 Amstutz Hans-Rudolf FS Blumenstein 1953 57/03 411
228 Schlatter Fritz Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1958 Karabiner 411
229 Sahli Michael Kirchberg Schützen 1983 57/03 411
230 Bartlome Peter Schützen Rüschegg 1946 57/03 410
231 Fankhauser Hans Rudolf SG Erlenbach-Wimmis 1950 57/03 410
232 Zurbuchen Hans Peter Sportschützen Bramberg 1953 Freie Waffe 409
233 Gäumann Werner Schützen Wichtrach 1964 90 409
234 Junker Remo FS Merzligen 1976 57/03 409
235 Gerber Stefan Kirchberg Schützen 1979 57/03 408
236 Ulrich Sandra Aareschützen Kiesen 1985 57/03 408
237 Wenger Daniel Belp Schützen 1959 57/03 407
238 Masshardt Klaus Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1941 57/03 406
239 Ramser Kurt SG Gelterfingen 1967 90 406
240 Dutto Mirjam Kirchberg Schützen 1979 57/03 406
241 Christen Michael Schützen Wichtrach 1985 90 406
242 Stern Walter SG Gelterfingen 1954 90 405
243 Wenger Daniela SG Thierachern 1969 57/03 404
244 Bühlmann Beat Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1982 57/03 404
245 Staudenmann Adrian FS Uttigen 1983 90 403
246 Herren Agatha SG Galmiz 1955 90 402
247 Röthlisberger Hans FS Allmendingen 1953 90 401
248 Wittwer Hansrudolf SG Schangnau 1960 57/03 401
249 Bähler Urs Schützen Wattenwil 1962 57/03 401
250 Baumgartner Silvie Sportschützen Platten 1963 90 401
251 Dellsperger Urs Sportschützen Platten 1965 57/03 401
252 Stebler Bernhard FS Merzligen 1968 57/03 401
253 Baumgartner Rolf SG Thierachern 1965 57/03 400
254 Augstburger Christoph SG Gelterfingen 1968 90 400
255 Allenbach Christoph SG Schüpfen 1972 57/03 400
256 Gerber Urs SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1956 57/03 399
257 Pulfer Ernst SG Riggisberg 1957 57/03 399
258 Brönnimann Ruedi SG Niedermuhlern 1985 90 399
259 Streit Susanna FS Thörishaus 1966 90 398
260 Nikles Adrian FS Merzligen 1977 Karabiner 398
261 Wüthrich Stefan Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1983 57/03 398
262 Ueltschi Hanspeter Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1956 57/03 397
263 Mischler Toni MS Guggisberg 1981 90 397
264 Schnider Klaus Schützen Wattenwil 1974 90 396
265 Bärtschi Marcel Aareschützen Kiesen 1988 90 395
266 Notter Rainer Belp Schützen 1941 57/03 394
267 Pitsch Romy Schützen Rüschegg 1962 90 394



268 Zobrist Stefan SG Siselen 1969 90 393
269 Spycher Fritz Schützen Wichtrach 1960 90 392
270 Nydegger Adrian Schützen Schwarzenburg 1974 Karabiner 392
271 Garo Beat Schützen Rüschegg 1952 57/03 391
272 Kocher Felix Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1953 57/03 391
273 Gäumann Erwin FS Häutligen 1953 90 391
274 Rivas Iris FS Blumenstein 1962 Standard 391
275 Egli Patrick SV Kehrsatz-Zimmerwald 1966 Karabiner 388
276 Stöckli Rolf FS Tägertschi 1969 90 388
277 Nussbaum David Schützen Wattenwil 1998 90 387
278 Broch Bruno Belp Schützen 1953 Karabiner 385
279 Pfiffner Renate FS Allmendingen 1972 90 385
280 Jordi Alfred Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1949 57/03 381
281 Joder Christian Löhrschützen Seedorf-Lobs. 1949 90 380
282 Gurtner Stefan FS Allmendingen 1982 90 380
283 von Niederhäusern Toni SG Riggisberg 1964 Standard 379
284 Bula Fredy SG Galmiz 1946 90 377
285 Loretan Peter FS Grundbach 1964 90 377
286 Gertsch Thomas FS Blumenstein 1972 57/03 377
287 Wittwer Fritz SG Siselen 1962 90 376
288 Margot Jean-Marc FS Mörigen 1974 90 376
289 Wyss-Casutt Ursina Schützen Wattenwil 1976 90 376
290 Marti Sonja Belp Schützen 1987 57/02 376
291 Schlosser Rudolf Belp Schützen 1945 57/03 374
292 Zimmermann Hans Rudolf SG Gelterfingen 1954 90 372
293 Moser Daniel FS Zwieselberg 1956 Standard 370
294 Scheidegger Hans SG Galmiz 1935 Karabiner 368
295 Reber Hans Schützen Wichtrach 1954 90 368
296 Schmied Peter SG Riggisberg 1952 57/03 367
297 Bühlmann Mirjam SG Gelterfingen 1982 90 366
298 Rieder Noah FS Allmendingen 2000 90 366
299 Broch Walter SG Attishofen-Nebikon 1950 57/03 364
300 Künzi Eduard FS Grundbach 1950 57/03 362
301 Wyss Ronny Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 1982 57/03 361
302 Gammenthaler Urs Schützen Wattenwil 1965 57/03 360
303 Mäusli Bruno FS Allmendingen 1957 90 359
304 Lüthi Ernst SG Schüpfen 1962 57/03 358
305 Stalder Edith Schützen Wichtrach 1967 57/03 357
306 Schmid Rolf Schützen Wattenwil 1987 90 357
307 Leiser Fritz SG Gelterfingen 1947 90 353
308 Lazzari Carlo FS Zwieselberg 1963 Karabiner 352
309 Sahli Bernhard FS Mörigen 1958 57/03 351
310 Bula Peter SG Galmiz 1942 Karabiner 349
311 Brüllhardt Peter FS Zwieselberg 1942 90 344
312 Joder Bernhard Belp Schützen 1965 90 337
313 Dänzer Hans FS Uttigen 1969 90 335
314 Gräff Holger Belp Schützen 1964 90 322
315 Dubi Martin Schützen Wattenwil 1955 57/03 319
316 Gfeller Ueli FS Gerzensee 1949 57/03 306
317 König Paul Sportschützen Platten 1942 90 292
318 Portmann Armin FS Gwatt 1944 90 286
319 Kirchhoff Andreas FS Tägertschi 1959 57/03 285
320 Hänni Ruedi FS Zwieselberg 1940 90 268


